505106759 09/21/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5153518

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT ASSIGNMENT				
					CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ
		Name		Execution Date		
SCOTT K. PARRISH				01/19/2017		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA					
Name:	AGQUAM	AGQUAM LLC				
Street Address:	164147 N	164147 NORTH NAPA LANE				
City:	SPOKAN	SPOKANE				
State/Country:	WASHING	GTON				
Postal Code:	99208					
	ΑΤΑ					
		03)268-0065				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	(30 e sent to th	03)268-0065 ne e-mail address first; if th f that is unsuccessful, it wi				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	(30 e sent to th provided; i 30	n e e-mail address first; if th f that is unsuccessful, it wi 32680066				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	(30 e sent to th provided; in 30 tcr	ne e-mail address first; if the f that is unsuccessful, it will 32680066 ispino@sbiplaw.com	ll be sent via (
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	(30 e sent to th provided; in 30 tcr SV	n e e-mail address first; if th f that is unsuccessful, it with 32680066 ispino@sbiplaw.com VANSON & BRATSCHUN, L.	ll be sent via (
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	(30 e sent to th p rovided; i 30 tcr SV 82	ne e-mail address first; if the f that is unsuccessful, it will 32680066 ispino@sbiplaw.com	l l be sent via (L.C.			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(30 e sent to th provided; in 30 tcr SV 82 LIT	<i>e-mail address first; if th</i> <i>f that is unsuccessful, it wi</i> 32680066 ispino@sbiplaw.com VANSON & BRATSCHUN, L. 10 SOUTHPARK TERRACE	l l be sent via (L.C.			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(30 e sent to th provided; in 30 tcr SV 82 LIT	ne e-mail address first; if the f that is unsuccessful, it with 32680066 ispino@sbiplaw.com VANSON & BRATSCHUN, L. 10 SOUTHPARK TERRACE ITLETON, COLORADO 8012	l l be sent via (L.C.			
Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER:	(30 e sent to th provided; in 30 tcr SV 82 LIT	ne e-mail address first; if the f that is unsuccessful, it will 32680066 ispino@sbiplaw.com VANSON & BRATSCHUN, L. 10 SOUTHPARK TERRACE ITLETON, COLORADO 8012 0261.02C2	l l be sent via (L.C.			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(30 e sent to th provided; in 30 tcr SV 82 LIT	ne e-mail address first; if the f that is unsuccessful, it will 32680066 ispino@sbiplaw.com VANSON & BRATSCHUN, L. 10 SOUTHPARK TERRACE ITLETON, COLORADO 8012 0261.02C2 TONY SANNY	l l be sent via (L.C.			

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor (referred to as "Assignor") has made an invention entitled Manufacture and Use of Agricultural Spray Adjuvants for Hard Water Conditions for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on May 26, 2004, as Application Serial No. 10/853,781; and

WHEREAS, AgQuam LLC, a Delaware corporation ("Assignee") having a place of business at 164147 North Napa Lane, Spokane, Washington 99208, desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the above identified invention and application:

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign, convey and transfer unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the above identified invention and application, together with all corresponding international and foreign applications and patents which may be filed thereon, including the right to claim priority from the above identified United States application: and Assignor hereby agrees that Assignor will sign all lawful papers, including, without limitation, all divisional, continuation, renewal, extension and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths in execution thereof, and will generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in all countries, this obligation to be binding upon Assignor (each and severally, if more than one) and upon Assignor's personal representative or other legal successor.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the u	dersigned Assignor (and each of them, if	more than
one) has signed below.	$\sim \alpha$	
Date: 1/19 2017	Scott Parrish	
Addre	3 23 3	
STATE OF 174H	STERLING HEINER Notary Public - State of Uti Camm. No. 591929 My Commission Expires of Nov 10, 2020	ati
The foregoing instrument was acknowledge by Scott Parrish.	before me this 19 day of AN .	
Witness my hand and official seal. My commission expires: <u>Mov. 10,20</u>	e Sale -	77
T:\0251 (AgQuam)\Patents\AQM.62\Assignmeni_0261.02.docx	1 of 1	R MUtah 19

PATENT REEL: 046943 FRAME: 0012

RECORDED: 09/21/2018